

# Responses for MC00028

## DLIA of P102

Responses due 6 December 2002

Organisation	Comments
Edward Coleman TXU	No impact on TXU; Powergen BCA will respond independently
<b>Ros Parsons</b> Npower Ltd, Npower Direct Ltd, Npower Yorkshire Ltd, Npower Yorkshire Supply Ltd	<p>What impact, if any, will each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification have on your organisation's systems and processes? Please indicate if there will be any difference between any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>Solution 1: None</b>  <b>Solution 2: None</b>  <b>Solution 3: None</b>  <b>Solution 4: None</b></p> <p>What implementation timescale would you require for each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification? Again, please indicate any differences between the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>Not applicable</b></p> <p>What would be the cost impact on you organisation, if any, of implementing each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification? Again, please indicate any differences between the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>Not applicable</b></p> <p>Any other comments:</p> <p><b>BSC V3.2.2 d) contains a definition of Any person (on request). Solution 4 could be achieved by the removal of the exclusion of Trading data from BSC 4.9.1 and the addition of 'Any person (on request)' to the Recipient column of the appropriate reports in Annex V-1 Table of Reports. The procedure for making the request is covered by V3.2.3 and V3.2.7 covers an agreement with BSCCo and payment to cover costs of providing such data.</b></p>
<b>Anne Stone</b> LE Group	<p>What impact, if any, will each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification have on your organisation's systems and processes? Please indicate if there will be any difference between any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>Solutions 1-4: None</b></p> <p>What implementation timescale would you require for each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification? Again, please indicate any differences between the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>Solutions 1-4: None</b></p> <p>What would be the cost impact on you organisation, if any, of implementing each of the</p>

	<p>solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification? Again, please indicate any differences between the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>Solutions 1-4: None</b></p> <p>Any other comments:</p>
<p><b>Rachael Gardener</b> Aquila Networks</p>	<p>No comment</p>
<p><b>Rachel Ace</b> British Energy Power and Energy Trading; British Energy Generation; Eggborough Power Ltd</p>	<p>What impact, if any, will each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification have on your organisation's systems and processes? Please indicate if there will be any difference between any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification. <b>Option 2 only</b></p> <p>What implementation timescale would you require for each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification? Again, please indicate any differences between the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>2 months for option 2</b></p> <p>What would be the cost impact on you organisation, if any, of implementing each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification? Again, please indicate any differences between the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p>Any other comments:</p>
<p><b>Dave Morton</b> SEEBOARD</p>	<p>What impact, if any, will each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification have on your organisation's systems and processes? Please indicate if there will be any difference between any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>Only impact will be from solution 2 with respect to item validation of changed data item.</b></p> <p>What implementation timescale would you require for each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification? Again, please indicate any differences between the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>For solution 2 only - 1 months notice</b></p> <p>What would be the cost impact on you organisation, if any, of implementing each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification? Again, please indicate any differences between the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>For solution 2 only – costs are minimal but notice required to schedule work.</b></p> <p>Any other comments:</p>
<p><b>Man Kwong Liu</b> Scottish Power UK plc; ScottishPower Energy Trading</p>	<p>What impact, if any, will each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification have on your organisation's systems and processes? Please indicate if there will be any difference between any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>There may be some minor procedural and documentation impacts. Solution 3 will</b></p>

<p>Ltd.; Scottish Power Generation plc; ScottishPower Energy Retail Ltd.; SP Manweb plc; SP Transmission plc</p>	<p><b>have the minimum impact. Solution 2 will have the most impact. Please also see our comments on the P102 Assessment Consultation.</b></p> <p>What implementation timescale would you require for each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification? Again, please indicate any differences between the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>Solution 3, none is required. Solution 2 will probably require at least 20 days. Please also see our comments on the P102 Assessment Consultation.</b></p> <p>What would be the cost impact on you organisation, if any, of implementing each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification? Again, please indicate any differences between the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>Minor cost implication provided we do not have to pay for the central systems costs. Please also see our comments on the P102 Assessment Consultation.</b></p> <p>Any other comments: <b>Please see our comments on the P102 Assessment Consultation.</b></p>
<p><b>Clare Talbot</b> NGC</p>	<p>What impact, if any, will each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification have on your organisation's systems and processes? Please indicate if there will be any difference between any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>Limited impact has been identified on our systems and processes from this modification proposal and the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</b></p> <p>What implementation timescale would you require for each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification? Again, please indicate any differences between the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>We would require a timescale of 10 working days notice of implementation for each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</b></p> <p>What would be the cost impact on you organisation, if any, of implementing each of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification? Again, please indicate any differences between the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</p> <p><b>No cost impacts have been identified arising from the implementation of any of the solutions outlined in the Requirements Specification.</b></p> <p>Any other comments:</p>